Introduced by: Mayor @

reqst. of Waste Comm.

Date: May 6,1986

Vote: 11 Yes, 5 No
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-66

ADOPTING THE POLICY OF CENTRALIZATION OF DISPOSAL OF SPECIAL WASTES WITHIN THE BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the disposal of special wastes continues to be an issue of concern to the residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough; and

WHEREAS, current Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation regulations allow disposal of special wastes on the site of their production at almost any location; and

WHEREAS, it is the finding of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Waste Disposal Commission that the interests of the Kenai Peninsula Borough are best served by the consolidation of these wastes in central disposal facilities; and

WHEREAS, the assembly concurs in this finding.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That it is the policy of the Kenai Peninsula Borough to encourage centralization of disposal of special wastes, including the solid fractions of oilwell drilling wastes.

Section 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission and the Kenai Peninsula Borough Waste Disposal Commission are hereby instructed to evaluate and comment upon future applications for disposal permits within the context of this policy.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS $_{7\,th}$ DAY OF $_{May}$, 1986.

etty J. Glick. Assen

v President

ATTEST: